Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 286 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH FM GENERATOR INC. FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE FOR VARIOUS WARREN COUNTY FACILITIES (WC 034-13)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Generator Maintenance for Various Warren County Facilities (WC 034-13), and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has issued correspondence recommending that Warren County award the contract to FM Generator, Inc., as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify FM Generator, Inc., of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with FM Generator, Inc., 35 Pequit Street, Canton, MA 02021, for Generator Maintenance for Various Warren County Facilities, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 034-13) and proposal, at the prices listed on the proposal, for a term commencing on date of award and terminating April 30, 2014, with the provision that upon written agreement between the Warren County Department of Public Works, Warren County Sheriff's Office and FM Generator, Inc., the agreement may be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year terms from the termination date, without the need for a further resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement and other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from various Department Budget Codes.